

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19225 of 2023

=====

M/S JIVANLAL JOITARAM PATEL & ORS.

Versus

VIJAYSHREE ELECTROMECH PVT LTD

=====

Appearance:

MR. JAY M THAKKAR(6677) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MANAN K PANERI(7959) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE

SUNITA AGARWAL

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 14/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Stand over to 04.09.2024.

The interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till then.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

C.M. JOSHI