

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19225 of 2023

=====

M/S JIVANLAL JOITARAM PATEL & ORS.
Versus
VIJAYSHREE ELECTROMECH PVT LTD

=====

Appearance:

MR. JAY M THAKKAR(6677) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MANAN K PANERI(7959) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY**

Date : 22/07/2025

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)**

Stand over to 21.08.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next
date of hearing.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N. RAY, J)

VARSHA DESAI